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February 10, 2021

Ekayanaa School, Indore

Session 2020-21

Circular for Parents of Nursery to class V

Subject: Conduct of session ending examination and commencement of session 2021-22.

Dear Parents,
Namaste!

The Covid-19 pandemic necessitated a paradigm shift in the functioning of our school. The entire
current academic session happened online and our school and educators have been endowing
dedicated efforts in ensuring the continuity of learning of our Ekayanites. We express our heartfelt
gratitude to all parents for their continued support and cooperation during this phase.

Now, we are heading towards the end of this academic session and final assessment of students has
been scheduled to ensure the successful completion of this most unusual year. For better
understanding of the whole assessment process, please go through the following framework:

S.No. Particulars Classes Nursery to Sr.KG Classes I to V
01 Schedule of final Wednesday, 07.04.2021 Wednesday, 07.04.2021
evaluation to to
Thursday, 15.04.2021 Saturday, 17.04.2021
02 Mode of final Online Online
evaluation (offline, only if situation permits and by
following all the SOPs, otherwise
online)
03 Duration 2 Hours (Review Sheets) 1 Hour- Objective (MCQ)
1.5 Hours-Subjective
04 Syllabus Syllabus covered in the Syllabus will be uploaded on school
classroom teaching for the website and Google Classrooms
session 2020-21
05 Weightage of marks Grading will be based on Type of test Total marks
in term-2 Continuous Evaluation conducted P
. Objective (MC 20
by Educators through Online J_ - (MCQ)
Mode during the session 2020-21 | | Subjective 30
(Review Sheets and Orals) Internal Assessment 50
(Orals, Activity/
Project)
Total 100
06 Date of declaration Saturday 24.04.2021 Grade | & Il :Friday, 30.04.2021
of final results Grade 111 to V: Saturday, 1.05.2021
07 Summer Vacation Saturday, 17.04.2021 Monday, 19.04.2021
to to
Saturday, 19.06.2021 Tuesday, 15.06.2021
08 Session 2021-22 School will reopen after summer School will reopen after summer
commencement vacation vacation
dates Monday, 21.06.2021 Wednesday, 16.06.2021
Regards

Team Ekayanaa




